
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4157
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
THREAT TO CULTURE
BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any threat of cultural distortion in India due to unrestricted visits of foreign tourists; and

(b) if so, the scheme formulated by the Government to deal with the situation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE

( SHRI ANANTH KUMAR )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CULTURE  LOK SABHA
	Answer

